March 25, 2024

CLASS AS AGGREGATES
Specification Reference: 904.03(a) & SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer
ITM 220 SM Material Codes: 904M00664 — 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM
220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source Producer Name Ledges Micro-Deval
Code Location Abrasion, %
2781 Beemsterboer Slag Corp. NA 6.3
Gary, IN
2772 Butler Mill Service NA 7.6
Butler, IN
2563 Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. 801-903 15.9
Blocher, IN
2556 Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. 11-14 16.7
Hayden, IN
2552 Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. 1-2 10.4
Versailles, IN
2237 Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. 3-8 8.2
Woodburn, IN 9 8.6
3-8,9 10.6
2440 Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Lvl 1 9.1
Francessville, IN Lvl 2 8.3
Lvl 3 7.9
Lvl 1-2 8.1
2472 Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. 201-202 10.3
Thornton, IL 201, 403 10.0
4-503 9.7
102 9.0
505-506 10.5
504-506 9.3
2409 Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. 1-2 10.2
Monon, IN 3 8.0
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March 25, 2024

CLASS AS AGGREGATES
Specification Reference: 904.03(a) &

ITM 220

SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer

SM Material Codes: 904M00664 — 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM
220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source
Code

2461

2449

2428

2262

2572

2359

2367

2362

2348

Producer Name

Location

Heritage Aggregates
Francesville, IN

Heritage Aggregates
Lowell, IN

Heritage Aggregates
Monon, IN

Irving Materials Inc.
Bluffton, IN

Irving Materials Inc.
Corydon, IN

Irving Materials, Inc.

Noblesville, IN

Irving Materials, Inc.

Montpelier, IN

Irving Materials, Inc.

Muncie, IN

Irving Materials, Inc.

Pendleton, IN
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Ledges

Lvl1
Lvi1,L910
L8-10

L10

L11

L4-5

Lvl 1-2
Lvl 1-3
Lvl 3
Lvl 4
Lvl 5

Lvl 1-2
402-12
402-12, 2-401E
2-401E

1003-1006

16-21

1-6

1-4 (#11)
8-14 (#11)
8-14 (#9)
1-4 (#9)
10-15

Micro-Deval
Abrasion, %

8.9
7.8
7.3
9.5
8.5
8.5

13.8
11.6
14.0
10.3
10.5

11.7
10.3
12.3

9.5

18.9
12.6
9.7

11.9
13.4
13.1

9.9
12.5



March 25, 2024

Specification Reference: 904.03(a) &

CLASS AS AGGREGATES

ITM 220

SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer
SM Material Codes: 904M00664 — 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM
220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source

Code

2542

AGG0128

2353

2389

2540

2510

2536

2514

AGG0011

2791

AGG0021

2588

Producer Name
Location

Irving Materials Inc.
Sellersburg, IN

M & H Products
Ghent, KY

Martin Marietta Aggregates
Kokomo, IN

Martin Marietta Aggregates
Noblesville, IN

Mulzer Crushed Stone
Charleston, IN

New Point Stone Co.
Andersonville, IN

New Point Stone Co.
Greensburg, IN

New Point Stone Co. Harrison S&G

New Trenton, IN

Ontario Trap Rock
Bruce Mines, ON/Canada

Phoenix Services LLC
East Chicago, IN

Rock Creek Stone Quarry, Inc.

Bluffton, IN

Ledges

11-13

15-17

502-10

9-14

1-3
5-603
1006-3 (#11)
1006-3(#9)

1 (#11)
(#9)

1001-1002

NA

NA

NA

101-305

Rogers Grp, Bullitt Co. Crushed Stone 6-8

Shepherdsville, KY
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Micro-Deval
Abrasion, %

20.7

11.6

4.5

17.7

14.6

154
15.7
12.1
15.7

17.5

17.0

13.2

15.3

4.1

7.2

13.8

10.3



March 25, 2024

CLASS AS AGGREGATES
Specification Reference: 904.03(a) & SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer
ITM 220 SM Material Codes: 904M00664 — 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM
220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source Producer Name Ledges Micro-Deval

Code Location Abrasion, %

2164 Rogers Group Inc. NA (#11) 6.1
Interstate Sand & Gravel Co. (#9) 7.1
Williamsport, IN

2651 Rogers Group, Inc. NA 5.3

Knox County Sand & Gravel
Vincennes, IN

2523 Rogers Group, Inc. NA 6.9
Morgan County Sand & Gravel
Martinsville, IN

2503 Rogers Group, Inc. 2-3 13.0
Oldham County
Crestwood, KY

2238 Stone Street 5-10, 11-14 111
Poe, IN 5-10, 11-15 12.3
4,5-10, 11-15 11.1
AGG0057 Southlake Stone 303 12.3
Hebron, IN 201-302 14.7
AGGO0147 Trap Rock and Granite Quarry 1 2.0
Ironton, MO
2535 U.S. Aggregates, Inc. 11-12 14.6
Columbus, IN 402-9 14.9
2421 U.S. Aggregates, Inc. 1-4(#11) 8.1
Delphi Limestone, Inc. 1-4(#9) 10.1
Delphi, IN
2531 U.S. Aggregates, Inc. 4-9 15.7
Flatrock, IN
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March 25, 2024

CLASS AS AGGREGATES
Specification Reference: 904.03(a) & SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer
ITM 220 SM Material Codes: 904M00664 — 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM
220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source Producer Name Ledges Micro-Deval

Code Location Abrasion, %

2361 U.S. Aggregates, Inc. 3-6 11.9
Portland, IN 2-6 11.7

2110 Whitesville Mill Services NA 5.7

Crawfordsville, IN
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