SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer SM Material Codes: 904M00664 – 904M00669 Specification Reference: 904.03(a) &

ITM 220

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM 220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source Code	Producer Name Location	Ledges	Micro-Deval Abrasion, %
2781	Beemsterboer Slag Corp. Gary, IN	NA	6.3
2772	Butler Mill Service Butler, IN	NA	7.6
2563	Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Blocher, IN	801-903	15.9
2556	Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Hayden, IN	11-14	16.7
2552	Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Versailles, IN	1-2	10.4
2237	Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Woodburn, IN	3-8 9 3-8, 9	8.2 8.6 10.6
2440	Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Francessville, IN	Lvl 1 Lvl 2 Lvl 3 Lvl 1-2	9.1 8.3 7.9 8.1
2472	Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Thornton, IL	201-202 201, 403 4-503 102 505-506 504-506	10.3 10.0 9.7 9.0 10.5 9.3
2409	Heidelberg Mat Midwest Agg, Inc. Monon, IN	1-2 3	10.2 8.0

SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer SM Material Codes: 904M00664 – 904M00669 Specification Reference: 904.03(a) &

ITM 220

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM 220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source Code	Producer Name Location	Ledges	Micro-Deval Abrasion, %
2461	Heritage Aggregates Francesville, IN	Lvl 1 Lvl 1, L 9, 10 L8-10 L10 L11 L4-5	8.9 7.8 7.3 9.5 8.5 8.5
2449	Heritage Aggregates Lowell, IN	Lvl 1-2 Lvl 1-3 Lvl 3 Lvl 4 Lvl 5	13.8 11.6 14.0 10.3 10.5
2428	Heritage Aggregates Monon, IN	Lvl 1-2	11.7
2262	Irving Materials Inc. Bluffton, IN	402-12 402-12, 2-401E 2-401E	10.3 12.3 9.5
2572	Irving Materials Inc. Corydon, IN	1003-1006	18.9
2359	Irving Materials, Inc. Noblesville, IN	16-21	12.6
2367	Irving Materials, Inc. Montpelier, IN	1-6	9.7
2362	Irving Materials, Inc. Muncie, IN	1-4 (#11) 8-14 (#11) 8-14 (#9) 1-4 (#9)	11.9 13.4 13.1 9.9
2348	Irving Materials, Inc. Pendleton, IN	10-15	12.5

Specification Reference: 904.03(a) & SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer

ITM 220 SM Material Codes: 904M00664 – 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM 220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source Code	Producer Name Location	Ledges	Micro-Deval Abrasion, %
2542	Irving Materials Inc. Sellersburg, IN	11-13 15-17	20.7 11.6
AGG0128	M & H Products Ghent, KY		4.5
2353	Martin Marietta Aggregates Kokomo, IN	502-10	17.7
2389	Martin Marietta Aggregates Noblesville, IN	9-14	14.6
2540	Mulzer Crushed Stone Charleston, IN	1-3 5-603 1006-3 (#11) 1006-3(#9)	15.4 15.7 12.1 15.7
2510	New Point Stone Co. Andersonville, IN	1 (#11) (#9)	17.5 17.0
2536	New Point Stone Co. Greensburg, IN	1001-1002	13.2
2514	New Point Stone Co. Harrison S&G New Trenton, IN	NA	15.3
AGG0011	Ontario Trap Rock Bruce Mines, ON/Canada	NA	4.1
2791	Phoenix Services LLC East Chicago, IN	NA	7.2
AGG0021	Rock Creek Stone Quarry, Inc. Bluffton, IN	101-305	13.8
2588	Rogers Grp, Bullitt Co. Crushed Sto Shepherdsville, KY	ne 6-8	10.3

Specification Reference: 904.03(a) & SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer

ITM 220 SM Material Codes: 904M00664 – 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM 220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source Code	Producer Name Location	Ledges	Micro-Deval Abrasion, %
2164	Rogers Group Inc. Interstate Sand & Gravel Co. Williamsport, IN	NA (#11) (#9)	6.1 7.1
2651	Rogers Group, Inc. Knox County Sand & Gravel Vincennes, IN	NA	5.3
2523	Rogers Group, Inc. Morgan County Sand & Gravel Martinsville, IN	NA	6.9
2503	Rogers Group, Inc. Oldham County Crestwood, KY	2-3	13.0
2238	Stone Street Poe, IN	5-10, 11-14 5-10, 11-15 4, 5-10, 11-15	11.1 12.3 11.1
AGG0057	Southlake Stone Hebron, IN	303 201-302	12.3 14.7
AGG0147	Trap Rock and Granite Quarry Ironton, MO	1	2.0
2535	U.S. Aggregates, Inc. Columbus, IN	11-12 402-9	14.6 14.9
2421	U.S. Aggregates, Inc. Delphi Limestone, Inc. Delphi, IN	1-4(#11) 1-4(#9)	8.1 10.1
2531	U.S. Aggregates, Inc. Flatrock, IN	4-9	15.7

Specification Reference: 904.03(a) & SM Producer/Supplier Type: Certified Aggregate Producer

ITM 220 SM Material Codes: 904M00664 – 904M00669

A Class AS aggregate is an aggregate that meets the requirements of 904.03 (a) and ITM 220. The use of Class AS aggregate shall be in accordance with 410.03 and 904.03 (d) 2.

Source	Producer Name	Ledges	Micro-Deval
Code	Location		Abrasion, %
2361	U.S. Aggregates, Inc.	3-6	11.9
	Portland, IN	2-6	11.7
2110	Whitesville Mill Services Crawfordsville, IN	NA	5.7